
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014355-2024 

Contract

Adult Mental Health Recovery and Rehabilitation
Support at Home Service

London Borough of Bromley

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

London Borough of Bromley

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014355

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0408b2  

Published 3 May 2024, 1:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

Bromley Civic Centre, Stockwell Close

Bromley

BR1 3UH

Email

procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014355-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014355-2024
mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKI61 - Bromley

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

160 Tooley Street

London

SE1 2TZ

Email

selicb@hns.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.selicb.com

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
mailto:selicb@hns.net
http://www.selicb.com


Page 3 to 8

Civic Centre, Stockwell Close

Bromley

BR1 3UH

Email

procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bromley.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk
http://www.bromley.gov.uk


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult Mental Health Recovery and Rehabilitation Support at Home Service

Reference number

DN691128

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Support at Home service is a key resource in meeting the existing and future needs of
Bromley's population and has been developed to meet the specific needs of adults
experiencing mental ill health who require recovery and rehabilitation services in the
community. It aims to move people who access mental health services away from more
restrictive hospital and residential care settings towards more independent, personalised
and community based support, such as supported accommodation and in-home support.

The Service will be jointly funded by the Council and SELICB. The current service is provided
by two separate contracts, one held by the Council and the other by the SELICB. It is the
intention of the new service to amalgamate both services into one contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £23,933,094.40

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI61 - Bromley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Bromley and the South East London Integrated Commissioning
Board invited tenders for the provision for a rehabilitation and recovery support at home
service.

The tender opportunity was run electronically through the London Tenders Portal.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Contract is for a period of five years commencing 1st October 2024 and expiring on 30th
September 2029. Two further extension option, both for an additional 2 years is available:
1st October 2029 until 30th September 2031 and 1st October 2031 until 30th September
2033.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029574

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/029574-2023


Page 7 to 8

Ambient Support

Unit 9, Bourne Court, Southend Road,

Woodford Green

RG8 8HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI61 - Bromley

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,933,094.40

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, Holborn

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T08:36:49+0100
	TCPDF




